TJ3-HT
www.vishay.com Vishay Dale
Revision: 09-Mar-12 1 Document Number: 34234
For technical questions, contact: magnetics@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
Toroid, High Current, High Temperature, Radial Leaded
FEATURES

JEDEC LEAD (Pb)-FREE
STANDARD
GLOBAL PART NUMBER
T J 3 1 U E B 1 0 0 M H T
MODEL MOUNTING/COATING
CODE
PACKAGE
CODE
INDUCTANCE
VALUE
INDUCTANCE
TOLERANCE
SERIES
PERFORMANCE GRAPHS: INDUCTANCE VS. DC CURRENT AND DC CURRENT VS. TEMPERATURE
HORIZONTAL MOUNTED VERTICAL MOUNTED
TJ32UEBR39MHT (TJ3-HT 2U 0.39 µH ± 20 % EB e2)
0.00
0.20
0.40
0.60

0
10
20
30
40
50
T
em
pe
ra
tu
re
  (
°C
)
TJ31UEBR39MHT (TJ3-HT 1U 0.39 µH ± 20 % EB e2)
0.00
0.20
0.40
0.60

0
10
20
30
40
50
T
em
pe
ra
tu
re
  (
°C
)
TJ32UEB1R2MHT (TJ3-HT 2U 1.2 µH ± 20 % EB e2)
0.00
0.30
0.60
0.90

0
10
20
30
40
50
T
em
pe
ra
tu
re
  (
°C
)
TJ31UEB1R2MHT (TJ3-HT 1U 1.2 µH ± 20 % EB e2)
0.00
0.50
1.00
1.50

0
10
20
30
40
50
T
em
pe
ra
tu
re
  (
°C
)
TJ32UEB1R5MHT (TJ3-HT 2U 1.5 µH ± 20 % EB e2)
0.00
0.50
1.00
1.50

0
10
20
30
40
50
T
em
pe
ra
tu
re
  (
°C
)
TJ31UEB1R5MHT (TJ3-HT 1U 1.5 µH ± 20 % EB e2)
0.00
0.50
1.00
1.50

pe
ra
tu
re
  (
°C
)
TJ3-HT
www.vishay.com Vishay Dale
Revision: 09-Mar-12 3 Document Number: 34234
For technical questions, contact: magnetics@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
PERFORMANCE GRAPHS: INDUCTANCE VS. DC CURRENT AND DC CURRENT VS. TEMPERATURE
HORIZONTAL MOUNTED VERTICAL MOUNTED
TJ32UEB4R7MHT (TJ3-HT 2U 4.7 µH ± 20 % EB e2)
0.00
1.00
2.00
3.00

0
10
20
30
40
50
T
em
pe
ra
tu
re
  (
°C
)
TJ31UEB4R7MHT (TJ3-HT 1U 4.7 µH ± 20 % EB e2)
0.00
1.00
2.00
3.00

0
10
20
30
40
50
T
em
pe
ra
tu
re
  (
°C
)
TJ32UEB100MHT (TJ3-HT 2U 10 µH ± 20 % EB e2)
0.0
4.0
8.0
12.0

0
10
20
30
40
50
T
em
pe
ra
tu
re
  (
°C
)
TJ31UEB100MHT (TJ3-HT 1U 10 µH ± 20 % EB e2)
0.0
4.0
8.0
12.0

0
10
20
30
40
50
T
em
pe
ra
tu
re
  (
°C
)
TJ32UEB150MHT (TJ3-HT 2U 15 µH ± 20 % EB e2)
0.0
4.0
8.0
12.0

0
10
20
30
40
50
T
em
pe
ra
tu
re
  (
°C
)
TJ31UEB150MHT (TJ3-HT 1U 15 µH ± 20 % EB e2)
0.0
4.0
8.0
12.0

0
10
20
30
40
50
T
em
pe
ra
tu
re
  (
°C
)
TJ32UEB220MHT (TJ3-HT 2U 22 µH ± 20 % EB e2)
0.0
5.0
10.0
15.0

0
10
20
30
40
50
T
em
pe
ra
tu
re
  (
°C
)
TJ31UEB220MHT (TJ3-HT 1U 22 µH ± 20 % EB e2)
0.0
5.0
10.0
15.0

pe
ra
tu
re
  (
°C
)
TJ3-HT
www.vishay.com Vishay Dale
Revision: 09-Mar-12 4 Document Number: 34234
For technical questions, contact: magnetics@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
PERFORMANCE GRAPHS: INDUCTANCE VS. DC CURRENT AND DC CURRENT VS. TEMPERATURE
HORIZONTAL MOUNTED VERTICAL MOUNTED
TJ32UEB390MHT (TJ3-HT 2U 39 µH ± 20 % EB e2)
0.0
10.0
20.0
30.0

0
10
20
30
40
50
T
em
pe
ra
tu
re
  (
°C
)
TJ31UEB390MHT (TJ3-HT 1U 39 µH ± 20 % EB e2)
0.0
10.0
20.0
30.0

0
10
20
30
40
50
T
em
pe
ra
tu
re
  (
°C
)
TJ32UEB680MHT (TJ3-HT 2U 68 µH ± 20 % EB e2)
0.0
20.0
40.0
60.0

0
10
20
30
40
50
T
em
pe
ra
tu
re
  (
°C
)
TJ31UEB680MHT (TJ3-HT 1U 68 µH ± 20 % EB e2)
0.0
20.0
40.0
60.0

0
10
20
30
40
50
T
em
pe
ra
tu
re
  (
°C
)
TJ32UEB101MHT (TJ3-HT 2U 100 µH ± 20 % EB e2)
0.0
25.0
50.0
75.0

0
10
20
30
40
50
T
em
pe
ra
tu
re
  (
°C
)
TJ31UEB101MHT (TJ3-HT 1U 100 µH ± 20 % EB e2)
0.0
25.0
50.0
75.0